Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

04-27-2006

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

	\sim	\sim	~~~	\sim
7	1 1 4	• • •	1.7	\sim
	L J. 1		1 /	86

1032	227286						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
John W. Kimes	Name: Food Mater Comment						
Greg D. Gardner	Name: Ford Motor Company						
Norm J. Bird	Internal Address:						
Lee J. Becker							
Dennis N. Wys							
Execution Date(s) April 19, 2006	Street Address: The American Road						
Execution Date(3) 7.Dril 13, 2000	Street Address. The Alliestost (Vodu						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 口Yes 図No	Street Address: The American Road Scott						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Dearborn						
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	State: <u>Michigan</u>						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 48121						
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No						
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
☐ Other							
4. Application or patent number(s):	☑ This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
İ							
'							
Additional number	s attached? □Yes ⊠No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
concerning document should be mailed:							
•							
Name of the Control o							
Name: Frank G. McKenzie							
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
720 Water Street	☐ Enclosed						
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Toledo							
State: Ohio Zip: 43604	8. Payment Information						
Phone Number: 419-255-5900	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Fax Number: 419-255-9639	b. Deposit Account Number 06-1510						
Email Address:							
A Children to the	Docket No. 81136493						
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Frank G. McKenzie April 21, 2006							
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
ocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the							

USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0219

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Same as Above

RECORDED: 04/21/2006

Country: Residence:

Nationality/Citizenship: USA

Attorney Docket No. 81136493 entitled: DUAL-MODE ONE-WAY TORQUE TRANSMITTING DEVICE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: John W. Kimes, Greg D. Gardner, Norm J. Bird, Lee J. Becker, and Dennis N. Wys; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW,	THEREFORE, pursuant t	o my employment agreement heretofor	e made with FORD MOTOR		
		, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FO			
		s of America and for all foreign counti			
described in the s	specification executed by r	me on the date listed below, preparator	y to obtaining Letters Patent		
of the United Sta	tes therefor (and I hereby	authorize my attorneys to insert the s	serial number and filing date		
herein:	•	•	•		
Serial No.	, Filing Date), and I hereby i	request the Commissioner of		
Patents and Tra	demarks to issue said I), and I hereby in Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR Co	OMPANY as the assignee.		
Executed by:					
Livio do to di di j		A BIGNATURE:			
			11 19-01		
Name:	John W. Kimes	JW W. Jon	Date: 4-/9-06		
Home Address:	34633 Ash Street	71 71			
City, State, Zip:	Wayne, MI 48184				
Country:	United States of America				
Residence:	Same as Above	\mathcal{O} ,			
Nationality/Citize	inship: USA	as the state of th			
		Trajory & Fredron	Date: 419-06		
Name:	Greg D. Gardner	Trage is a JNIGHOL	Date:		
Home Address:			•		
City, State, Zip:	Livonia, MI 48154	V			
Country:	United States of America				
Residence:	Same as Above				
Nationality/Citize	nsnip: USA				
Name:	Norm J. Bird	Marin AMI	Date: 4-19-06		
Home Address:		forman ff f	Date: <u>7-77-06</u>		
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, MI 48170	' // 0			
Country:	United States of America	ν			
Residence:	Same as Above				
Nationality/Citize					
Name:	Lee J. Becker	acup News	Date: 4-19-06		
Home Address:	45952 Hanford				
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48187				
Country:	United States of America				
Residence:	Same as Above	22 /			
Nationality/Citizenship: USA					
Alexandra	Departs 11 121 a	MAN IN INCOME	Date: 4-19-06		
Name:	Dennis N. Wys	1 Edition of the second	Date:		
Home Address:	2224 Placid Way				
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48105				

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0220